SCHEDULE "I" Environmental: Water, Sewer & Landfill

Water:	
SERVICE	FEE
Water turn on/turn off charge	\$50.00 during regular working hours \$80.00 during overtime hours
Water service connections	\$500.00 or actual costs – whichever is greater plus \$75.00 \$100 administration
	fee
Water/Sewer Connection at existing service at property line	\$250.00 each
Service charge for water meter replacement/repair (Damages)	\$125.00
Final Water/Sewer Read and Account Billing	\$75.00
Water/Sewer Open New Account for New Owner	\$50.00
UNAUTHORIZED removal of water meter and water meter recording wires	\$500.00
Water from Township Coin Meter	\$0.50 per 4 Litres
Metered Bulk Water from Hydrant	Consumption based on usage rates plus \$75.00 administration fee per event
Sewer:	
New Sewer Service Connections	\$500.00 or actual costs – whichever is greater plus \$75.00 \$100 administration fee
Landfill:	
Minimum Charge – Loose Waste sorted	\$10.00
Bagged Household Waste – Under Bag Limit	No charge
Bagged Household Waste - Over Bag Limit	\$3.00 per bag
Bagged Household Waste - Unsorted	\$6.00 per bag
Garbage – Loose Household Waste - Unsorted (pick-up or trailer, bins, dump trucks)	\$80.00 per cubic yard
Garbage – Loose Household Waste -Sorted (pick-up or trailer, bins, dump trucks)	\$55.00 per cubic yard
Garbage – Compacted Household Waste - Sorted (compactor trucks only)	\$40.00 per cubic yard
Compacted Waste Unsorted (compactor trucks only)	\$55.00 per cubic yard
Tires	10 tires per load only - no charge
CFC Appliances (Refrigerators,	\$50.00 – untagged
freezers, air conditioners, etc.)	Tagged by a certified Freon Removal Technician – no charge
Furniture – per unit	\$20.00 per unit
Mattress, Box Spring – per unit	\$30.00per unit
Construction Material Sorted (pick-up or trailer, bins, dump trucks)	\$80.00 per cubic yard
Construction Material Unsorted (pick-up or trailer, bins, compactor trucks, dump trucks)	\$160.00 per cubic yard

Schedule "I" Continued Environmental: Water, Sewer & Landfill

SERVICE	FEE
Approved Contaminated Soil	\$100.00 per cubic yard
Brush	\$20 per cubic yard
Yard waste such as leaves, grass clippings, pinecones	No charge
Shingles	
Unsorted	\$100.00 per cubic yard
Sorted	\$50.00 per cubic yard
Boats	\$15.00 per foot
Propane Tanks	No charge, where accepted
E –Waste (televisions, monitors etc.	No charge, where accepted
Scrap Metal and non-CFC Appliances	No charge, where accepted
Waste Management Services	
Replacement Landfill Access	No charge if the damaged card is
Passes	exchanged for a new card
Replacement Landfill Access Passes	\$5.00 per single card up to two per year
Extra Landfill Access Passes or Replacements after 2/year	\$50.00 per single card
Cottage Kits	\$5.00 per kit \$45.00 for 10 kits